504512512 08/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4559217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES PROCTOR	07/27/2017
JIM MINTZ	07/27/2017
IRWIN CHEN	08/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MINTZ GROUP, LLC	
Street Address:	110 FIFTH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29609776

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)575-7200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-575-7155

Email: patents@dilworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARD F. BEHM, JR. DILWORTH PAXSON LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500E

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17-1138	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD F. BEHM, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Edward F. Behm, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT 504512512 REEL: 043619 FRAME: 0237

Total Attachments: 3

source=17-1138decICHEN_001#page1.tif

source=17-1138decJMINTZ_001#page1.tif

 $source = 17\text{-}1138 dec JPROCTOR_001\#page1.tif$

PATENT REEL: 043619 FRAME: 0238

Signature:

Date: Aug 14, 2017

This document is being	submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No. 17-1138		
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of Invention	REAL RISKS BACKGROUN INTERFACE	O CHECK SELECTION BOARD GRAPHIC USER		
As the below-named	inventor, I hereby declare that:	The state of the s		
X United State	rected to: application, or s Application or PCT International July 5, 2017	Application No. 29/609,776		
The above-identified	application was made or authorized	to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joi	nt inventor of a claimed invention in this application.		
is desirous of acquir disclosed therein ("th	k corporation (hereina LFifth Avenue, 8 th Floor, New Yor ing the entire right, title, and inte	est in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions y Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States		
and set over to ASSIC in all foreign countric relevant International and all Letters Patent	GNEE, the full and exclusive right to is (including the right to claim prior Treaties and Arrangements from the which may be granted therefrom in	on, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and ity under the terms of the International Convention and other e application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all sues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.		
foreign countries to is title, and interest in a the term for which sa assignment and sale r	ssue any and all of said Letters Pate and to the same, for the sole use and id Letters Patent may be granted, as	in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all nt, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that my agreement in conflict herewith.		
will testify in any lega divisional, continuation and all of the Letters ASSIGNEE, its successions	al proceeding, cooperate in every won, substitute, renewal, and reissue a Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, i	esentatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and any possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid corce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and ries.		
		n this assignment any further identification which may be necessary ed States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this		
	that any willful false statement ma nore than five (5) years, or both.	de in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or		
LEGAL NAME OF Signature:	INVENTOR: Jim Mintz MM MM	Date: <u>\\/</u> \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/ \/		

PATENT REEL: 043619 FRAME: 0240

This document is being submitted for dual purposes Attorney Docket No				
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE				
Title of REAL RISKS BACKGROUND CHECK SELECTION BOARD GRAPHIC USER INTERFACE				
As the below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:				
This declaration is directed to: the attached application, or United States Application or PCT International Application No. 29/609,776 filed on				
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application.				
WHEREAS, Mintz Group, LLC a New York corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 110 Fifth Avenue, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10011 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein ("the INVENTION") and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.				
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
Signature: Date:				

119675957_1

RECORDED: 08/21/2017